
The Circuits appointed Tor tEeLenV 
Affizes are as follow, viz. 

Northern Circuit. 
Lord Mansfield Lord Chief Justice. 

Mr. Justice Gould. 
City of Tork, Saturday March 14, at the Guild­

hall of the said City. 
Torkshire, The same Day, at the Castle of Tork. 
Lancastire, Saturday March 28, at the Castle 

of Lancafier. 

Norfolk Circuit.. 
Lord Chief Justice De Grey. 

Mr. Baron Adams. 
Bucks, Monday March 2, at Ailesbury. 
Bedford, Thursday March 5, at Bedford. 
Huntingdon, Saturday March 7, at Huntingdon. 
Cambridge, Tuesday March 10, at Cambridge. 
Norfolk, Friday March 13, at Thetford. 
Suffolk, Tuesday March 17, at Bury St. Ed­

mund's. 

Midland Circuit. 
Lord Chief Baron Parker. 

Mr. Justice miles. 
Rutland, Monday March 2, at Oakham. 
Lincolnsliire, Tuesday March 3, at the Castle of 

Lincoln. 
City of Lincoln, The same Day, at the City of 

Lincoln. 
Nottinghamshire, Saturday March 7, at Notting­

ham. 
Town of Nottingham, The same Day, at the 

Town of Nottingham. 
Derbystire, Wednesday March 11,'at Derby. 
Leicestershire, Saturday March 14, at the Castle 

of Leicefier. 
Borough of Leicester, The same Day, at the Bo­

rough of Leicester. 
City of Coventry, Wednesday March 18, at the 

City of Coventry. 
Warwickshire, Thur&ay March 19, at War* 

wick. 
Northamptonshire, Tuesday March 24, at Nor­

thampton, 

Home Circuit. 
Mr. Baron Smythe. 
Mr. Baron P err oft. 

Hertford, Tuesday March 10, at Hertford. 
Essex, Monday March 16, at Chelmsford. 
Kent, Monday March 23, at Maidstone. 
Sussex, Monday March 30, at East Grinsted. 
Surry, Wednesday April I , at Kingston upon 

Thames. 

Oxford Circuit. 

Mr . Justice Aston. 
Mr. Justice Nares. 

Berks, Monday March 2, at Reading. 
Oxford, Wednesday March 4, at Oxford. 
Worcester, Saturday March 7, at Worcester. 
City of Worcester, The same Day, at the City 

of Worcester* 
Gloucester, Wednesday March 11, at Gloucester. 
City of Gloucester, The same Day, at the City 

of Gloucester* 
Monmouth, Saturday March 14, at Monmouth. 
Hereford, Tuesday March 17, at Hereford. 
Salop, Saturday March 21, at Shrewsbury. 
Sttffrd, Thursday March 26, at Stafford. 

Weitern Circuit. 

Mr . Justice Blackstone. 
Mr. Justice Ashhurst. 

Southampton, Tuesday March 3, at the Castle of 
Winchester. 

Wilts, Saturday March 7, at NeiO Sarum. 
Dorset, Thursday March 12, at Dorchester. 
Devon, Monday March 16, at the Castle of Exeter. 
City of Exeter, The same Day, at the Guild­

hall of the said City. 
Cornwall, Saturday March 21, at Launceston. 
Somerset, Thursday March 26, at the Castle of 

Taunton. 

N O R T H W A L E S C I R C U I T . 
The Honourable Daines Barrington. 

James Hayes, Esq; 

Merionetkstire, Wednesday April 8, at Bala. 
Carnarvonshire, Tuesday April 14, at Conway. 
Anglesey, Monday April 20, at Beaumaris. 

S O U T H WALES C I R C U I T . 
John Williams, Esq; and William Whitaker, 

His Majefiy's Firfi Serjeant at. Law. 
Radnorstire, Monday March 30, at Presteign. 
Breconstire, Saturday April 4, at Brecon. 
Glamorganstire, Saturday April 11, at CowbridgCo 

C H E S T E . R C I R C U I T . 
The Hon. John Morton, and Taylor White, Ej'qrs. 

Chestire, Tuesday April 7, at Chester. 
Flintstire, Monday April 13, at Mold, 
Denbighstire, Saturday April 18, at Ruthin. 
Montgomeryjhire, Tuesday April 24, at Poole. 

London, February 12, 1772. 
In pursuance of an application made to me, by ihe 

General Committee for tr anj acting the Affairs of tbe 
Hospital for tbe Maintenance and Education of Exposed 
and Deserted Young Ckildren, I do appoint a General 
Meeting of all tke Governors of tbe faid Hojpital, 
to be held at the faid Hospital on Wednejday the igth 
Infiant, at Eleven o'Clock in ihe Morning, to confider 
ofi a Petition intended to be presented to Parliament 
for the PurpoJ'e of enciojing Ackworth Commons in 
Torkjhire. N O R T H . 

Bedfordshire Militia. 
The Deputy-Lieutenants ofi the County of Bedford are 

defired to meet at the Swan Inn in the Town ofi Bed­
ford, on Wednesday the 19?6 Day of this Infiant Fe­
bruary, fior the Purpofie of carrying into Execution the 
Laws now in Force, rejpecling tbe Raifing and Train­
ing the Militia within that Part ofi Great-Britain cal­
led England. UP r OSSORY, 
Grosvenor-Square, Lieutenant ofi tke County of 

February 7, 1772. Bedford. 

Admiralty-Office, February 14, 1772. 
Tkefe are to give Notice, that a General Court of 

the Governors of the Charity for the Relief of Poor 
Widovos of Commijfion and Warrant Ojficers ofi tht 
Royal Navy, ivill be .held at this Ofice on Thursday 
tbe Z'jth Infiant, in order to cbuse Tvio Vict-Prefi-> 
dents and Fifteen AJfiJlatits for' ike Year ensuing. .. 

...,.' A - February 15, 1772. 
The Court ofi Directors ofi tke Governor and Com­

pany of the Bank 'of England give Notice, that the 
Transfer Books for Bank Stock will be stut from 
Thursday the $tb ofMarch next till Tuejday tke z%tb 
of April following. Robert Lewin, Secretary. 

London Assurance House, February 12, 1772. 
The Court of Directors ofi the London Assurance 

Corporaiion hereby give Notice, That their Transfier 
Books will be stut on Thursday the $tk of March 
next; that a General Court ofi the said Corporation 
will be held' at their House in Binhin-Lane, on Wed­
nejday tke t^th of the said Month, at Twelve at 
Neon, tc confider cf a Dividend; and that the Tranf-

ftr Books ivill be opened again tn Thurjday tbe id of 
April sells wing. 


